
 

 

Year 11 Assessment – Monday 2nd to Thursday 19th December 

 
PRE-ASSESSMENT WEEK 

  
Monday 2nd December Tuesday 3rd December Wednesday 4th December Thursday 5th December Friday 6th December 

P1-P2 09.15-11.05     

Art 
105 

P3-P4 11:20-13:10  
Catering and Hospitality (O3) 

108 
Catering and Hospitality (O2) 

108 
 

PM 
13:50-

15.10/15.40/14.45 
    

No change to finishing times this week. 

  
Monday 9th December Tuesday 10th December Wednesday 11th December Thursday 12th December Friday 13th December 

P1-P2 09.15-11.05 
RE Paper 1 

(105m) 
Sports Hall 

French Listening and 
Reading 

(35/45m & 45/60m) 
Gym/Sports Hall 

English Language Paper 1 
(115m) 

Sports Hall 
9am Start 

Maths Paper 1 
(90m) 

Sports Hall 

History Paper 2 
(110m) 

Sports Hall 

P3-P4 11:20-13:10 
Geography Paper 1 

(90m) 
Sports Hall 

Spanish Listening and 
Reading 

(35/45m & 45/60m) 
Gym/Sports Hall 

IT 
(90m) 

Sports Hall 

Geography Paper 2 
(90m) 

Sports Hall 

Computer Science Paper 2 
(90m) 

Sports Hall 

PM 13:50-15.10/14.45 

Computer Science Paper 1 
(90m) 

Sports Hall 
13.30 Start 

Biology Paper 1 
(70m) 

Sports Hall 

History Paper 1 
(80m) 

Sports Hall 
13.30 Start 

Chemistry Paper 1 
(70m) 

Sports Hall 
13.30 Start 

Physics Paper 1 
(70m) 

Sports Hall 
13.30 Start 

 
Please note that Wednesday school will finish at 14.45. The rest of the week is usually finishing times.  
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 
ASSESSMENT WEEK 

 

  
Monday 16th December Tuesday 17th December Wednesday 18th December Thursday 19th December 

Session 1  08.45-10.30 
English Literature Paper 1 

(105m) 
Sports Hall 

History Paper 3 
(90 m) 

Sports Hall 

Chemistry Paper 2 
(70m) 

Sports Hall 

 
Drama (90m) 

Catering and Hospitality (90m) 
PE (90m) 

Sports Hall 
 

Music (90m) 
201 

 

Session 2 10.45-12.05 

 
RE Paper 2 

(55m) 
Sports Hall 

 

French/Spanish Writing 
(60/75m) 

Sports Hall 

iMedia 
Computer Rooms 

Physics Paper 2 
(70m) 

Sports Hall 

Session 3 12.45-14.30 
Maths Paper 2 

(90m) 
Sports Hall  

Biology Paper 2 
(70m) 

Sports Hall 

Maths Paper 3 
(90m) 

Sports Hall 
 

 

Please note that the end of the school day has altered during the whole school assessment week to 14.30. Thursday will finish at 12.05.  
 


